¢ REGULAR SESSION - MARCH, 1940,

BS IT REMEMDERED that on the llth day of March, 1940, the Oommissioners' Qourt of Titus .
Oounty, Texas met 1n Reguler Session et the Gourt House of said Oounty in the Olty of Mt, .
Plessant, Texss, with the following mezbers presant, to-wit:

¢. T. Reugent- Qounty Judge

T. L. parrett Qommins fonsr, Pre. Mo, 1
¥, J. Gody Qommissioner, Pre. No. 8
Ernest Brown Gommisstioner, Pre. No. &
0. 0. Lunaford Commi ss tonsr, Pre. No. 4

Thers came oD to be considered the matter of paymers of certain acoounss, the warrants for
whioch ars t0 be igausd ocut of the Rosd & Bridze Pund of Titus Uounty, Texes;
Commiss foner Lunsford presentsd for consideration an order and moved its adoption.
The motion was seomded by Commi ssioner Jarrett. After due considermtion and disouseion of
said order by the Qourt, the Jounty Judge put the motion for a vots Of the members of said
oours, sand the vote was as follows:
AYES: 4
NOES: Nome.
The ss&id order 1s in worde and figures as follows, to.wit; . }
"WHERRAS, thers are osrtain acoounts agaipst Titus Qounty, Texas, for ourrent ex-
penses, and wherses these acoounts ahould be paid out of the Hosd and Bridze Fund of Titue

Qounty, whioh apcounts are desorided as follows: (inoluding the Ex-O0fficic spl Salaries,

warrants for whioh havs already besn Lissued)

Name What ror - Amount
Qotton Belt R. R. Offiocs Rest $ 80.00
¥irst Natl. Bank interest £0.70
C. T. Heugent Ex-officio 178,00
T. L. Garrett - 116,68
Oeo. Iunsford ’ ~—, 1l6.50
Ernest Brown . 116.88
W. 3¢ Qody - - 118.68
Lee Thompaocn Road Supt. 78.00
8t. Louis 8. W, By. Co. . 0rfice Rent £0.00
Hothie Price Lavor 31.80
Nolan Heys Lumber él.80
J+ T. MoRODarts Lumber §0.00
Johnnis Traylor Labop 42.00
Loanie Landrum Lebor 51.%0
J. T. Grissom Lumber ol.48
garthel Resse Labor 76.39
Gso. Gampbell Lader 60,04
Bigar smith ’ Laboy 40,00
3. 0'. goutherland Oravel 13.90
Lee Thompson Battery 8.00
leonard Justiss Labor 83.51
T. G, saith Lador 1.50
Eargest Vanzamt laboe 8.00
Walter weloh labor 20,25

.
DYAWAMAPIAN RS e

7



http:ThOlllP.on
http:otllll1d.ra

—

bridges, oulverts, other etructures and hard-surfaoing of latersl roads in ths County, 8Said:

warrants shall evidence $he County's indsbtedness for its part of the sost of sush eonetruos;

“tion program. Seid warrsnts are to be iseusd in scoordsnce with the provisions of Chspter
183, Agts of the Regular Session of the Forty Seoond Leglslaturs,

This notioce ie given in acoordance with an order duly paessd by the Comalssicoe
gourt of Titus gounty, Texas.

e B

Respectfully,

Boun!y ,“E. o

3. fThe Gounty Julge is directed to do azy and all things nesessary to asoaplish
the publiostion of eaid notioce as provided by law and to obain proper evidenss of Lits publis
ocation.

PASSED AND AFPPROVED Shie the £0 day of Februsry, 1940,

C. T, We ;
gounty Judge, Titus County, Texes.

ATET: A, B. Hlpin :
Qounty Clerk amd Ex-Offtoie Clerk 4
of the Commimssionars' Gourt, Titue .
gounty, Texas.

By Arlane Russell, Deputy.

The above minutes read and approved.

ATTEST:
Zounty L 6rk Sounty Judge.

T T L L A B N L B N I A A

SPECIAL 8R53ION
BE TT RSMEMBERED that on the 19th day of PFebruary, 1940, the Commissioners' Qourt of Titus
County, Texss, met 12 a dalled mesting at ths Qourt Houss at Mt. Pleasant, Texes, with the
following members pressnt, to-wit; '

¢. T. Bougent County Judge

T, L, Garrett ¢ommnissionsr, Pre. No, 1
W. 7. Cody Gommieaionsr, Fre. ¥o, £
Ernest Brown Commi ssioner, Pre. Ho, 3
0. 0. Lunstford Commissioner, Prs. No. 4

and the following proossdinge wers had, to-wit:

léﬂtm was mede by Commiesionsr Gody and seconded by Coanissioner Browa, to
suthorite 0. L. Crigler to procesd to extra expense on the Court Honee u' the amount of
$1,728.96. ALl Yoted *aye” end the mot10D OArTi ed unanimously. '

The above misutes read and approved.

Attest:
oun «kK, y [

o.a--on.-..-.--o-..qxao.oa.a--..-----..q-.--oc.

D b

« B bt

R ronmAN

S

i s bt e e T T T R R T T B S v

A o S o 0 VA T 7 et N

7

i



e

1

Luther Cook

Ous Btory

Loyd Rller
Bugene Mankins
Olaud Parr
Herbert Kelley
will Bi1l

R. P. Montgomery
Banion Resd

C., 4. Bogus
Bolly banks

R. 0. Nidiolson
Olyde Haumonds
Mrs. Norme Martin

Pay Barris

G. J. Bogie

8. W, Bell Td& . CoO.
city of Mt, Pleasans
garnsst Vammant

Luther Hanks

Dr, Fepper Bottling Oc¢.
¥. W, Pryor

Harry Grissom

Lowry Hdw. & Furn. 00.

Progtor Drug Oo.
powden Sery. sta.
priggers Lumber Q0.
Paul Partridge

0t ty Garege

Mt. Pleasant Battery 0o,
Joe Dalby Garage
1ide's Cash Store

garl Lide Motors
MoKean Xilsrs 00.
¥ilsop Haw. Qo.
Rochester Button Co.
Mt. Fleasant Lumber (0.
Nt . Pleasant Lawdry
ArK.-Ls. Gas CO.

G, C. Garrett

7, D. Thomas

Olyds Raney

Labor
Labor
Labor
jabor
lLabor
Labor
gravel
Lesbor
Labor
labor
Laver
Lun ber
Bri dge Piling

On Hoepi tal upill for
Juanell Calloway

ssenogrephio work
1abor
L. D, Service
water
Labor
Labor
Rext
Rent- relief offioe
Rent
R ST
Traasurer-§40,00)
Rent - sewing machines
Drugs & Rent
Gas
Lumber
wood
Labor & Farts
Battery
Labor & Parss
gewing Room supplies
Lamor & Parts
Sewi ng Room supplies
Hardware
puttons
Lunver
Laundry for Jail
Gas
Hardware
Hardwars

Hardwars

49,50
18.00
8.2
66.20
8e8.25
Se.28
14.80
32.25
74.14
28,50
82,85
47.18
83,00

10,00
30.00
3.0
48,78
19.09
2,00
83.00
.04
£0.00

80.00
50,10
14,88
1.80
8.43
1,50
2.50
440
«90
19.58
T8
18,48
8.90
8,70
le.18
3.08
123.20
.08

7.80

s
i

prose

i ke Ay s M kb [PPSR M vet
. e et v e
B S

o, w3




ST

WHEREAS, all of the above mentioned apscounts are valid obligations apon the Boed-
and Bridgs Fund of sald Qounty and the Otmmissioners’ Qourt hereby authorizes warramts issue
against uid Road & Bridge Jund; and there may not bs sufficism funds on hand in said Road
& Bridge Mund to pay said warrants when presented, and The Yirst Mational Bank In Mt.
Plesnant, Texas, deing the depository for saild oounty, will in dus ocourse have suok sorip..
warrents presented to 1t for paymeat; and

WHEREAS, it is oontemplated that sald Oounty will receivs adout ths month of April
1940, prior thersto and thersarter, oertsin funds and monies as its part or poartion due for
automobile lioenses and regilstrations 1n sald County for said year, and it will beoce a
part of the Rosd and Bridgs fund of seid Qounty.

NOW, THIREPORE, be, and 1t is; hereby ardered by the Qmmiuiomrl' gourt of Titus
Oounty, Texas, that there bs and is heredy pledged unto The ¥irst National Bark in Mt.
Pleasent, Texas, 1ts sucosssors and assigns, the funds that may be collectsd from current
revenues during the year 1939, and/or the first monies and revenuss due and owing and that
may be paid and ocolleoted as th't County’s part or portion of the sutasobile lisensee and/or
reglstrations for and oo automobiles or other motar venloles paid in sald County for the
yoar 1940 froam and with whioh to re-pay eaid Bazk for the amounte Of the above unuonoiiv
sorip warrants, with interest as herein provided, whioh said Bark has pald, or may hereaftar
pay, to the holders thereaf; and the said Commissioners’ Court hareby cbligates said Gounty
to pay unto the said i‘hc First Nationsl Bank in Mt, Pleasant, Texas, 1ts sucoessors and \
assigns, the amount of 1ts aforeseid scrip warrauts obligations which sald Bank hes paid ar
may herssfter pay unto the holders thereof, together with interest upon eaoh of sald warrants
from the date of the paying of sams by said Bank 0 the holders theredf at the rate of 6%

per anpusm,
PASSED end APPROVED thie the llth day of Marsh, AD. 1940,

ATTEST: A. B, Gilpin 0. T. Noug: t
County Clerk gounty Judge.

- .- . " »

IN THE MATTER OF APPROVING MONTHLY RSTORTS AND EXPENSE ACCOINTS for Pebruary, 194

Motion was made by Commissione Lunsford and seconded by Commissioner Brown to

approve the monthly MEyREKEXRxxsuxxkrzed report of J. W, Edwards, Justios of the Peave. nl,’
voted "aye™ and the repoIt wese spproved unanimously.

Motion was made by Commiseioner Garrett and seoconded by Oommissioner Browm to
spprove the mosthly report of Loyd oraf, Oonstadle. All votd "ay#" and the motion ou;nod
upanimously .

Motion was made by CUommissionsr fansford and seconded by Uommissioner Brom %o
approve the monthly report end expenss acoount of Ohas. W. Robinson, Justice of the Peacs,
the expenmss account being $3.50 for postage and $4.78 for office supplies, & total of $0,25,
All voted "aye" and the moton carried uneimously and the feport am c:pcui a000unt Appr V4

Mot on was made by Commissioper lunsford and seconded by Commisaloner Oerreti to
approve the monthly report of J. W. Spruill, Justice of the Pesos. All voted "ay o and tpo
zeport was usanizously approved.

Motion was made by Commissioner Lunsford amd sooonded by Uommissionsr Brown to

approve the monthly expeiae scoount of Aubrey Redfearn, Constatle, being $1.00 far postage

L]

—

N b o) A T X BN S+

o o .



http:1'1aua.nt
http:lIher.or

54T

TN

K

o

e

i
¥
!

end §43.00 for sutomobile sxpenses, totaling $44.00. All voted "aye" and the expense account
was approved unanimously.

Motion was made by Commissioner Lunaford and seconded by Uommissioner Srown to
approve the monthly expesse acoount of G, R. Ard, Sheriff; being $350.00 for salaries, $2.00
for postage, $2.00 for telephons~talegraph, $65.24 for auto expenses; $110.98 for grooeries
for Jsil; $22.00 for cock; totaling §558.PR., All voted "Aye” and the scoount was unanimously

e e s et o e+ o

i

j

approved. i
i

Motion was made by (Comnissioner Iunaford and sasoonded by Commissionar Brown ,

i

to approve the monthly expense acocunt of Morris Rolston, County Attorney; being 815.00 for
making & total of $£0.00; N
traveling sxpenses, $£.00 for stamps, end $3.00 miscellansous offive expsnses, All votad “aye®

and the acoount was unanimoudly approved.
Hotion was made by Commissioner Lunsford and sevonded by Commissione Brown to

approve the monthly expenss mocount of P. O. Wilhite, Tax Assesscr-Ucllsotor; being $336.00

FW8.28. All votad "ays™ and the motion ¢arried and tho megount was unsnimously approved.
Motion was meds by Commissioner Lunsford and Seocnded by Qomaissioner Garrett to
spprove the monthly expsnse acoount of Floyd Keith, Distriot OClerk, being $£.50 for postage.
All voted "aye and the 2ot lon carried nanimcusly t0 approve said agoount,
Motion was made by gomuissioner Lunsfopd and seoonded by Commiesionsr Garrett :
to approve the monthly expense sooount of A, B. Oilpin, County Olerk; imdmmmit sll woted "aye™

!
[
1
{
for salaries; §17.47 for postage, and $22.78 for misosllansous offios expeses; totaling j
i
:
]

and the motion sarried unanimously. ;

- - -

FN THN MATTER OF ALLONING CRIGLER PATMENT OF ESTIMATE No. £, anmd FREXD B, HESS Oiﬂiﬂmlﬂx

Motion was made by Commissionar Lunsford and seoonded by Commissjonsr Brown to
allow the Oontrector and Engineser's Estimate %0 be peids O. L. Origler, $13,984.08, and
Frod B. Hess, $408.44. All voted "aye™ and the motion owrri od unenimously.

- - e »

IN THX MATTER OF APPROVING G. K. BUR? COMPANY PROPOSAL:

Motion was mads by Oommissioner lLunsford and seconded by Commissioner Garrett to

spprove %he proposal of O. N, purt Co., as given below. All voted *ay ¢’ and the motion

carried unanimously. The proposal {s as follows:

TO T™HE BONORABL* COUNT'Y JUDGE AND COMMISSIONERS' OOURT OF TITUS COUNTY, TEXAS. §

Gentl snan:

We understazi that you have obtained a grant from the Woris Progress Adalnistra-
tion in the approximate smount of §177,000.00 for lateral road coastruction and improvement.
You bave sxplained tc us that 1t will be diffioult for the county to sponsor thess projests
from the revemuiss availabtlas %0 the Road snd Bridge Fusnd and at the sans tie maintain the
other latersl roads throughout the county #s they should be msintanined.

¥e have discussed with you the poseibility 0f lesuing warrants sgeinst ths Rosd
& Bridgs yund to pay & part of the oounty's part of eponsaring thess Works Aduinistrstion

Projeots.

O Seart e a b £480, Mot 7 one bt 8 <

T ks e ooy s

Secdieses

R

4

e

RS


http:tl,77,OOO.00
http:11:5,18'.08
http:IAlna.on

548

L gl

| warrents,

' scoording to the termms set forth tharein by order of the Conmiessioners’ Oourt of Titus Qounty,

ATTEST:  A. B, Gilpin gounty Judge, Titus Qounty, Texas.

R -

P a000d ngly.

Therefors, in conneotion therewith , we wish to eubtmit for your comsiderstion the
following proposals ‘

) We will Dave prepared by a ocapetsnt bond attorney and furnish you with an oxdar
authorizing the publiocstion of & potioce of the oounty's fnteation to issve, Dot t0 sxcesd
$20,000.00 of warrants. We will then furnish an crder authorizing the proposed warrants,
furnish the printed warrants, aml ssoure their approval ty & commercial bond attorner.

After the issus of warrants has been properly autharized, the county will then '
issue to parties fumishing material, equipment, labor and ssrvices, olaims sgainst tha
authoriged warrant issus. We agres to assembla at par valne, the olaims so authorized, and
after $5,000 to' $10,000 are so assembled, they will be exchanged for like ssounts of the time

The proposed warrants are to bear intersat at a rate of 5% per annum; peysbls semid
sanually and maturing over a pexiod of not t0 exceed fifteen years to best fit the finaneisl
oondition of the Road & Bridge Fund.

For the forsgoing ssrvi oss ¥e are to be paid a fos of 2% of the prinsipal amount of
Wts. sotually issued and delivered to us in lieu of claims, which fee is to be dus and paysdl
simultaneously with the siohanges of the cledms for the tims warrants.

Wo are to have the option of holding all of eald warrants until all of them shall
have been issued, at whioh time we may sonvert them 1nto Refunding Bonds without additicnel
oost to the oounty,

Reapsotfully submitted,
¢. N, BURT & COMPANY
By O©. N. Burt
The foregoing proposal of ¢. N. Burt & Compary, Dallas, Texes, is herely sooepted

Texas, this the 11 dsy of Mar.,l940,
C. T« Nougant
County lerk and Ex.0ffieio Clerk

" gommias loners' Qourt, Titus Qounty, Texas

MOTION 70 REOKSS:
Mot ion wes made by Gommissioner Lunaford and esconded ty Commissioner Garrett to

recess until Saturdey, March 18, 1940, at 10 o'olook A. M. for fursber business.
All voted "sya™ and the motion oarried unanimcusly, and the Court was recessed,

- m o e -



http:a1l111lltalloou.lr
http:20.000.00

gz s e e

5407\

I
NN

Au‘

IN THE MATTER OF ADDING ACCOUNTS TO LIST OF ROAD & BRIDOER WARRANTS (omitted in previous order):

STATE OF TEXAS |

COUNTY OF TXITUS [ :
WHEREAS, on the 1lth day of March, 1940, the Commissioners' Court of Titus County,

) Texas, in Regular Sesaion, pasaed an order, authorizing the payment of oertain Road & Bridge |

o st e+ et

warrants; anl
WHEREAS, in said oxdar ths Commissioners’ Court of Titus Oounty directad the County

i ‘_

Deposi tory, The First National Bank in Mt, Pleasant, Texas, t0 pay the said warrsnts sgainst |
the Rosd & Bridge Tund of Titus County, at the smme time pledging to said First National Bank,
) its suoosssors or assigns, funds that may bs ocdllected frax ocurrent revemies during the year .

e

A

thereof); énd

|
1039, and/or the first monies and revenues dus and owing anl that mey be paid and oollected ;

{
a8 the County's part or portion of the automobile 1icenses and/or registraticns for and on |
m1thmobiles or other motor vehioles pald in said County for the year 1940, fram snd with wii

therein provided {64 per amum from the date of payment of sems by said Bazk to the holders

ch

{

to repey sald Baik for the amounts of the above mentioned sorip warrants, with interest & !
!

H

, !

WHEREAS, thers were certain valid acscounts anmd obligstions sgainst the said Rosd 3

& Bridge yund of Titus County, Texae, whioch wers omitted from the itemirsd list of warrants, g
NOW, THIREFORE, bs, and it is hersby ordered by the Commissionars' Court of Titus.

; Ccounty, Texas, that the fallowing ssccunta be paid ous of the Rosd & Bridge Fund of said
4 County; and that said warrsats be paid by The First Nasional Bank in the ssme maDner as thoss
i 1isted in the oxder of date Maroh 11, 1940; the Coamiss fonera' Court pledges the payment of
‘!g)' thess warrants in the sams mamner also, and herety lists the sévounts authorized by this
; Supplemental Order: :
3 Rane ¥hat For Amount
Ark. ruel 0il Go. Gas & 011 879,70
) Humble 011 & Ref. Co. . 75.48
3 Continental 011 Oc. " 38,00
: Magnolis 011 Co. » 549.63
! Texss Co. gas & 01l 45.07
Mayrield garege Parss & Labor 45.92
3 Sawell Ante Supply Paxrts 4.93
3 Olyde Ratey Hardware 7.80
'g Ray Cirole Shop Work 21.10
G. B. Hostord Labor & Parts 178,08
l: Je De Adems Co. grader Parts 29,33
; 0. B. Goblsby Labor & Parts 18.05
Irvin-8mdlin Chev. 0o, Labor & Parts 132,67 '
aoi»u- Equipment Co. Parts 13,39
Madden & Falls ghop Work 10.38 ]
Bdger Huffman Lator & Parts 1.68 ;
J. B. Osbom 8hop Work 10.50 i
paffer Track & Imp. o, Parts 47.70
Nre, g. R. AN Nesls 18.20
' WITHESS our hands $his A5th day of Maroh, A.D, 1940,
SR L
TR ;



http:14011.80
http:Ila.D.dI
http:ll1ter.at



